

MOTION

To amend Ordinance No. 2016-260 as follows:

Page 1, Line 5

At the beginning of the line, strike the word “monthly”, and insert the word
“quarterly”

Page 1, Line 6

After the word “a”, strike the word “monthly”, and insert the word “quarterly”

Page 1, Line 16

After the period following the text “Sec. 2-323”, strike the word “Monthly”, and
insert the word “Quarterly”

Page 1, Line 18

After the word “each”, strike the word “ month”, and insert the text “April, July,
October, and January”

Page 1, Line 19

After the word “preceding”, strike the word “month”, and insert the words “three
months”